

Accelerated Movement LLC Ridgefield, CT EFFECTIVE 5.1.2020

TERMS OF SERVICE

 PLEASE IMMEDIATELY DISCONTINUE USE OF THIS WEBSITE IF YOU DO NOT AGREE TO BE BOUND BY THESE TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

Terms and Conditions of Use of this Website:

- All information is provided as is, without any representations or warranties of any kind, and
 Accelerated Movement LLC (<u>www.acceleratedmovement.com</u>) expressly disclaim all and implied
 warranties, including those with respect to accuracy, completeness, timeliness, or fitness or
 health for a particular purpose of the information on this website, or of any product or service
 referenced on this website, unless otherwise expressly indicated.
- Accelerated Movement LLC (<u>www.acceleratedmovement.com</u>) assumes no responsibility for any losses, damages, whether direct, indirect, special or consequential, which arise out of the use or misuse of this website, howsoever caused, whether such damages arise in contract, tort, negligence, equity statute or by way of any legal theory regardless of whether such damages could have been foreseen.
- The information on this website is subject to change without notice. As with all programs, techniques and materials related to health, exercise, rehabilitation, and fitness, Accelerated Movement LLC (www.acceleratedmovement.com) strongly recommends that you not reply on or follow the programs, recommendations, techniques or use any of the products and services made available by or through the use of this website for decision making without obtaining the advice of a physician or other authorized health care professional.
- The information, products and services made available by or through the use of this website are provided for use by persons who have satisfied themselves as to the appropriateness for its use for themselves after obtaining the advice of a physician or other health care professional.
- The nutritional and other information on this website is not intended to be and does not constitute healthcare or medical advice and must not be used to any specific diagnosis to the online user.
- By use of this website you acknowledge that you do hereby wave, release and forever discharge Accelerated Movement LLC (www.acceleratedmovement.com) and their respective heirs, directors, officers, agents, employees, representatives, successors and assigns, administrators, executors, and all other from any and all responsibilities or liability from injuries or damages resulting from or connected with your participation in any of the exercise programs (including any newsletters) whether arising from the negligence of Accelerated Movement LLC (www.acceleratedmovement.com) its employees, heirs, directors, officers, agents, employees, representatives, successors and assigns, administrators, executors, and other parties involved in the creation, production or delivery of the site, or otherwise.

T: 203-273-1830

F: 475-215-5711



- Independent parties develop websites that may be accessed from this website. Accelerated
 Movement LLC (<u>www.acceleratedmovement.com</u>) is not responsible for their privacy policies or
 the accuracy of the information in such websites nor do we endorse products offered in those
 websites.
- Accelerated Movement LLC (<u>www.acceleratedmovement.com</u>) does not represent or warrant the
 unauthorized use of information from this or other websites does not infringe on the trademark
 rights of third parties.
- By your use of this website, you acknowledge that Accelerated Movement LLC (www.acceleratedmovement.com) and its employees, errors, directors, officers, agents, representatives, successors and assigns, administrators, executors, and other parties involved in the creation, production or delivery of the site will not be held liable for any damages suffered or incurred by you or any third person arising out of: a) any faults, interruptions or delays in the provision of this website; Or b) any inaccuracies, errors or emission on this website or any product or service is referenced on the site, however such faults, interruptions, delays, inaccuracies, errors or emissions arise.

Privacy Policy Statement:

- Accelerated Movement LLC (<u>www.acceleratedmovement.com</u>) takes the issue of privacy seriously. We want to assure you that the security and confidentiality of personal information that you disclose while visiting our website will be respected. Policies governing the protection of privacy on our website are strictly observed and enforced to ensure this happens. In our online access area, you may be asked to provide personal information that is necessary for us to communicate with you.
- Accelerated Movement LLC (<u>www.acceleratedmovement.com</u>) is not able to ensure that any third party is not able to access this information from the website or your personal email.
- Accelerated Movement LLC (<u>www.acceleratedmovement.com</u>) does not transmit any personal information collected through its website to any third parties.
- If you have any question about the protection of personal information you have disclosed on Accelerated Movement LLC (<u>www.acceleratedmovement.com</u>) website or its terms and conditions of use, please send us an email at <u>info@acceleratedmovement.com</u>.

Accelerated Movement Physical Therapy provides at-home physical therapy in Fairfield County, CT and parts of Westchester, NY

Disclaimer: The content of this website is not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment. If you think you may have a medical emergency, call your doctor or 911 immediately. Reliance on any information provided by Accelerated Movement LLC website is solely at your own risk.

T: 203-273-1830

F: 475-215-5711